



(Original Signature of Member)

117TH CONGRESS
1ST SESSION

H. RES. _____

Directing the Clerk of the House of Representatives to make a correction
in the engrossment of H.R. 1319.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Mr. YARMUTH submitted the following resolution; which was referred to the
Committee on _____

RESOLUTION

Directing the Clerk of the House of Representatives to make
a correction in the engrossment of H.R. 1319.

1 *Resolved*, That the Clerk of the House of Representa-
2 tives shall, in the engrossment of the bill H.R. 1319, make
3 the following corrections:

4 (1) Strike section 2103 and redesignate section
5 2104 as section 2103 (and amend the table of con-
6 tents in section 2 accordingly).

7 (2) Strike paragraph (5) in section 2401(a).

1 (3) Redesignate paragraphs (6), (7), (8), (9),
2 (10), and (11) in section 2401(a) as paragraphs (5),
3 (6), (7), (8), (9), and (10), respectively.

4 (4) In paragraph (7) of section 2401(a), as re-
5 designated by paragraph (3), strike “paragraphs (5),
6 (6), (7), and (9)” and insert “paragraphs (5), (6),
7 and (8)”.

8 (5) In paragraph (8) of section 2401(a), as so
9 redesignated, strike “paragraph (6)(C)” and insert
10 “paragraph (5)(C)”.

11 (6) Strike paragraph (5) in section 9501(a).

12 (7) Redesignate paragraphs (6), (7), (8), (9),
13 (10), and (11) of section 9501(a) as paragraphs (5),
14 (6), (7), (8), (9), and (10), respectively.

15 (8) In paragraph (7) of section 9501(a), as re-
16 designated by paragraph (7), strike “paragraphs (5),
17 (6), (7), and (9)” and insert “paragraphs (5), (6),
18 and (8)”.

19 (9) In paragraph (8) of section 9501(a), as so
20 redesignated, strike “paragraph (6)(C)” and insert
21 “paragraph (5)(C)”.